Regional Institutes of Rural Development – construction of Hostel Buildings – Regional Institute of Rural Development, S.V.Nagaram – Work to be executed by the District Rural Development Agency, Tiruvannamalai.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (PRIII) Department

G.O.(Ms) No.120

Dated: 14.7.2008 Read:

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.69, RD & PR (PRIII) Department, dated 24.5.2007.
- 2. CRD & PR(Trg.) D.O.Letter No.41836/2007/Trg.2, dated 4.6.2008.

ORDER:

In the G.O. first read above orders have been issued for the construction of New Hostel Building, Modern Dining Hall and Modern Kitchen to the Regional Institute of Rural Development at an ultimate cost of Rs.250.00 lakhs under Part-II scheme for the year 2007-08. The Public Works Department has commenced the work at T.Kallupatti, Pattukottai and Krishnagiri.

2. The Commissioner of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (Training) has stated that for the construction of New Hostel Building in Regional Institute of Rural Development, S.V.Nagaram, Tiruvannamalai District, there was no response for 2 tenders by Public Works Department. Further, the Public Works Department has prepared an estimate for the above work for Rs.50.60 lakhs whereas, District Rural Development Agency, Tiruvannamalai has prepared an estimate for Rs.48.00 lakhs which is Rs.2.60 lakhs less than that of Public Works Department and it is not known whether Public Works Department will get responsive tender. Hence, the Commissioner of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (Training) has requested the Government to issue orders for entrusting the work of construction of New Hostel Building at Regional Institute of Rural Development S.V.Nagaram to the District Rural Development Agency, Tiruvannamalai.

3. The Government have carefully examined the proposal of Commissioner of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (Training) and direct that the construction work of New Hostel Building in Regional Institute of Rural Development, S.V.Nagaram shall be entrusted to the District Rural Development Agency, Tiruvannamalai who shall call for tender.

(By order of the Governor)

K.ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT